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To, 

The Central Public Information Officer, 

Ministry of Steel, 

Udyog Bhawan 

New Delhi- 110011 

                          Subj: Request for Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005. 

               Ref: i) MOSTL/R/E/24/00042 dated 04.04.2024    

          ii) RINLT/R/T/24/00014 

Dear Sir, 

                 As you are cognizant, the Ministry of Steel has formed the National Joint Committee 

for the Steel Industry. I have endeavored to acquire information via the Right to Information 

Act, 2005 under reference number MOSTL/R/E/24/00042, subsequently redirected to CPIO, 

RINL by the central Public Information Officer of the Ministry of Steel. However, the CPIO at 

RINL is unable to furnish details pertaining to certain inquiries i.e. Query No. 2 and 3. 

               Therefore, drawing upon the insights gleaned from RTI number RINLT/R/T/24/00014, 

an exhaustive explication is warranted for Query No. 2 (Please furnish information regarding 

the rules or labor laws governing the allotment of three nominated seats to each of the 

labor/trade unions INTUC, AITUC, HMS, CITU, and BMS within the NJCS.) and Query No. 3 

(Despite the provision of recognized unions in all units of SAIL and RINL, I request 

information about any laws or regulations made by the Ministry of Steel regarding the 

allotment of three nomination quota seats to the five unions (INTUC, AITUC, HMS, CITU, 

and BMS) within the NJCS.) 

              Considering the NJCS is formed by the Ministry of Steel, Sir your prompt reply is 

warranted on this matter. 

Annexed with:  

a. Copy of RTI Reply by RINL. 

 

 

                                                                                                 Sincerely 

                                                                                 

                                                                              

RAKESH KUMAR GIRI            

Address- SECTOR 6A QNo. 3318      

                                                                                                          B S CITY JHARKHAND 827006 

                                                                                                          Email- rkgiri02@gmail.com                                        



  
CIN No. U27109AP1982GOI003404 

20.04.2024 
    REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 05/04/2024   FILED BY MR R K 

GIRI REGD. NO. RINLT/R/T/24/00014 
Query. No. 1: 

 
Kindly provide detailed information on the process of appointment of trade union members as employee 
representatives in NJCS.  

Reply: 
 

In RINL, The names of two representatives (one as member and other as alternate member) from the Recognized 
Union will be sent to National Joint Committee of Steel, New Delhi as representatives of Trade union of RINL. 
Accordingly, these representatives will attend the meeting as per the communication from NJCS, New Delhi. 
 

Query. No. 2: 
 

Please furnish information regarding the rules or labour laws governing the allotment of three nominated seats to each 
of the labour /trade union INTUC, AITUC, HMS, CITU and BMS within NJCS  

Reply: 
 

           Information sought is not available with RINL. 
Query. No. 3: 
 
Despite the provision of recognized unions in all units of SAIL and RINL, I request information about any laws or 
regulations made by the ministry of Steel Regarding the allotment of three nominations quota seats to the five unions 
(INTUC, AITUC, HMS, CITU and BMS) within NJCS. 

Reply: 
 

           Information sought is not available with RINL. 
 

The above information is furnished as received from the concerned DPIO /Department. 
 

In case you desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause no. 7(8) of RTI 
Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority designated by VSP as per details furnished below within a 
period of thirty days 

Appellate Authority 
Sri G. Gandhi 
CGM (HR) & First Appellate Authority, 
 Room No.213, 1st Floor, 

Main Administrative Bldg, 
RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, 
Visakhapatnam-530032. 

 

HM Sehgal 
DGM (Adm.) -HOD & CPIO 

General Administration Department 
Visakhapatnam Steel Plant 

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited 
 
 

Please send your reply to: Phones :   +91 891 – 
TelFax :   +91 891 – 

 
 
 
 
 

A NAVRATNA COMPANY 


